Pulpit Supply List as of September 9, 2025

It is suggested that remuneration be $225 for a Sunday morning worship service; $75 for each additional service that day. For an additional day worship
service such as a Saturday or Wednesday evening, $100 is suggested. Round trip mileage is to be paid at prevailing IRS rate. For 2025, that rate is $0.70

per mile.

1 = Authorized for Sacraments

Address
Name Area Contact Information for calculating mileage Notes
and/or mailing remuneration
Rev. Fred Lincoln pastorfwa@hotmail.com 5252 N 18t St
Andersen available 60-70 miles from Lincoln 402-805-4399 Lincoln, NE 68521-5625
during the spring and summer
Rev. Jim Corson Omaha revcorson@amail.com UMC Full Communion Parter
402-306-1609
Rev. Rob Lincoln PastorRobFOC@amail.com | Followers of Christ Pastor, Followers of Christ;
Corum 402-643-5702 cell PO Box 22043 Mission Field Nebraska preacher promoting
Lincoln, NE Synod prison ministry;
68542- 2043 available the 2™ Sunday of each month
Rev. Arden G. Pickrell ardendorn@aol.com also available during the week
Dorn available up to 150 miles from Pickrell 602-565-9793
PMA Patrick Omaha pagregoryne@gmail.com 17116 Cinnamon St
Gregory 402-614-1060 home Omaha, NE 68135
402-533-9900 cell
Rev. Roger Syracuse rkhoffman36@gmail.com 230 Elm St only available Sundays
Hoffman 402-269-2201 Syracuse, NE 68446-9614
PMA LeRoy Gretna clhover.aretna@amail.com 11827 S 210* Cir
Hoyer 402-366-3940 cell Gretna, NE 68028
Rev. Carl Panhandle Area 308-635-7152 home 1901 E 28" St
(Ed) Hunzeker 308-641-9505 cell Scottsbluff, NE
hunzekers@outlook.com 69361-1236




Lynette
L. Janssen

Papillion
available within 1 hour of Papillion,
possibly farther depending on
accommodations for night before

lynettejanssen@cox.net

402-618-5525

500 Kent Dr
Papillion, NE 68046

Rev. William Wayne bkoeber@abbnebraska.com | 315W 5" St available April 14 - December 1
A. Koeber, Jr. 402-375-4247 home Wayne, NE 68787
402-750-6664 cell
Rev. Kim Omaha revmcsheehy@gmail.com 16109 Emiline St
McSheehy 402-679-4416 cell Omaha, NE 68136-3007
Rev. Joyce Omaha iamiller@immanuel.com 11730 Ruggles Cir
A. Miller milomomé1@gmail.com Omaha, NE 68164
402-689-1898 cell
PMA Ric Omaha ricnokdocpam@cox.net 4005 N 154* Ave available June through September
Miller available within 100 miles of Omaha (See 402-496-4275 home Omaha, NE
notes. 402-681-7947 cell 68116-4270
PMA Melanie Cozad b_favre4@outlook.com 520 E 12t St
Nutt 308-325-6913 cell Cozad, NE 69130-1603
Rev. Gaylund Emerson agolson@westriv.com 59091 863 Rd interested in presiding only
G. Olson available within 100 miles 701-870-1411 Emerson, NE 68733
of Emerson
Rev. Dr. Robert Lincoln rdrademacher@hotmail.com | 227 Taylor Park Dr

P. Rademacher

available within 75 miles of Lincoln

402-430-6661

Lincoln, NE 68510-2344

Rev. Dennis Rock Lincoln rock1dennis@vahoo.com 2015 Harrison Ave not available the 3" Sunday of each month
402-840-8951 Lincoln, NE 68502

Rev. Martin Omaha miruss@mac.com 11617 S 201 St available as travel schedule allows; travels

Russell available within 90 minutes of Omaha Gretna, NE 68028 outside the US

(See notes.)

Rev. Bill Shaner

Lincoln
available within 100 miles of Lincoln

billshaner402@amail.com
402-430-9072

5534 Barrington Park Dr
Lincoln, NE 68516

available 2 times per month

PMA Sandra Gretna sterry9415@yahoo.com 11827 S 210 Cir

(Sandy) Terry available within 1 hour of Gretna 402-957-4480 Gretna, NE 68028

Rev. Karen York Kstjarks@gmail.com 1814 N Nebraska Ave

Uden Tjarks 402-499-8240 cell York, NE 68467

PMA Gerald Blue Hill gstoepfer@gtmc.net 1659 Road Z

Toepfer 402-756-3750 home Blue Hill, NE
68930-8019

Rev. Linda La Vista lwalz@immanuel.com 10761 Brentwood Dr #1B

Walz | walz@vahoo.com La Vista, NE

402-806-0757 cell

68128-4712




PMA Wendy Holdrege wendywhy@hotmail.com 1212 Valley St
Wyatt 515-988-1728 Holdrege, NE 68949
Rev. Ron Omaha Maryandrony1@amail.com 16889 Oakmont Dr
T Youngerman willing to travel 150 miles 402-990-3607 Apt 22
Omaha, NE 66202

Nebraska Synod congregations are encouraged to consider inviting Mission Field Nebraska preachers in order to promote the mission outreach the Synod does through those
ministries and to help provide additional resources for the work those ministries do. More about Mission Field Nebraska can be found at https://nebraskasynod ora/about-
us/nebraska-synod-partners/mission-field-nebraska/ .

Additionally, though we do not endorse or coordinate presentations by Serving Arms partners, you may wish to contact them directly for possible presentations about their
ministries. More about Serving Arms partners can be found at httos://nebraskasvnod.org/about-us/nebraska-synod-partners/serving-arms/.

The following synod staff members are available on occasion for leading worship:

T = Authorized for Sacraments

Name Position Email Address
tchen@nebrask d.
Girien Director of Youth & Justice Ministries S e s aeynoq.01g.
Ahrens
| @nebrask d.
T ::\r/gsrreg Assistant to the Bishop Sreginenraskasynoc.org or call
" Rev. Scott Bishop scott@nebraskasvnod.org the Nig;;?é?gg?? e
Johnson to make a request
Dn. Timothy | . , . X .| timothy@nebraskasynod.org 9
Siburg Director for Evangelical Mission, Innovation & Stewardship :
A ds@nebrask d.
W:st Executive Assistant to the Bishop & Roster Management Al Roas s RRAKAYNdary

Travel expenses for these individuals are covered by Mission Share. However, if you would like to acknowledge their time, a check in the amount of remuneration for pulpit
supply may be made, payable to the Nebraska Synod.

In addition, the following staff members love to be invited to congregational happenings but do not lead worship or preach:

Name Position Contact Information
Stephanie stephanie@nebraskasynod.org
Lusienski or call the Nebraska Synod office

Director of Finance & Administration 402-896-5311

to extend an invitation

Lynne lynne@nebraskasynod.org

Walz

Director of Leadership Development






